








December 21, 2017 

Chairman Simmons presents the CONSENT CALENDAR: 

1 - Budget Adjustment -Sheriff - $2,261.58 

REVENUES: 
3-100-18990-0050

EXPENDITURES: 
4-100-31020-5408

Miscellaneous -Undefined 
(VML Ins. Proceeds -Felder total loss) 
Miscellaneous -Undefined 
(VML Ins. Proceeds -Tanner total loss) 

Vehicle Supplies 

$1,168.42 

1,093.16 
$2,261.58 

$2,261.58 
$2,261.58 

2 - Erroneous Assessment: Refund De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. $1,507 for 
an erroneous business personal property assessment for tax year 2017 

3 -Erroneous Assessment: Refund Edith Walton $344.17 for erroneous real estate 
assessments, due to her eligibility for Veteran exemption as a spouse, for tax years 2015, 2016, 
and 2017 

4 - Erroneous Assessment: Refund Evelyn A. Parker $172.50 for erroneous real estate 
assessments for tax years 2014, 2015, 2016, and 2017 

5 -Erroneous Assessment: Refund Ralph Toney Shelton, Jr. $168.54 for erroneous late 
filing penalties 

6 - Budget Adjustment-Sheriff- $13,200.00 

REVENUES: 
3-100-18990-0050

EXPENDITURES: 
4-100-31020-5408

Miscellaneous -Undefined 
(VML Ins. Proceeds-Tanner total loss) 

Vehicle Supplies 

7 - Budget Adjustment- Library - $215.34 

REVENUES: 
3-100-18990-0990

EXPENDITURES: 
4-100-73010-5203

Library - Miscellaneous 
(Additional E-rate proceeds) 

Telephone 

8 - Budget Adjustment-Sheriff - $440.06 

REVENUES: 
3-100-18990-0050

EXPENDITURES: 
4-100-31020-5408

Miscellaneous - Undefined 
(Dept. of Soc Ser fuel consumption) 

Vehicle Supplies 

$13.200.00 
$13,200.00 

$13,200.00 
$13,200.00 

$215.34 
$215.34 

$215.34 
$,__215.34 

$440.06 
$440.06 

$440.06 
$440.06 

9-Erroneous Assessment: Refund Woodburn Farm, LLC $30.53 and James Snead, III
$41.84 for an erroneous personal property assessment for tax year 2016; a portion of the property 
was transferred from Woodburn Farm, LLC to James Snead, III 

5 












